
Fox Lake Evacuee Supports & Contacts: 
Service Contact Name Phone Number Email 

Evacuee Identification Sandra Laboucan 
Heather Blesse 

780-926-9653 
780-276-2619 

sandral@lrrcn.ab.ca 
heatherb@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Food & Clothing Randall Ribbonleg 
Vern Dumas 

780-841-5327 
780-502-5432 

Rrr10@live.ca 
Vern.dumas@gov.ab.ca 

Supplies 
(Tents, Sponges, bedding, etc) 

Emma Tallcree 
Larisha Ribbonleg 

780-247-0136 
780-285-1178 

emmat@lrrcn.ab.ca 
larissar@lrrbe.com 

Transportation Gordon Breen 
Tina Ribbonleg 

780-247-3811 
780-247-3810 

gordonb@lrrbe.com 
tinar@lrrbe.com 

Communication Hayley Williams 
Ramona Sewepagaham 

612-295-6021 
780-285-2489 

hayleywilliams@kayascollege.ca 
ramonasewepagaham@kayascollege.ca 

Security 
 

Lorne Blesse 780-285-1672 lornesrb@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Donations 
 

Dennis Laboucan 
Cynthia Ribbonleg 

780-814-1239 dennisl@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Mental Health Support 
 

Matthew Loonskin 
Brianna Auger 

780-502-1502 
780-835-1570 

matthewl@lrrcn.ab.ca 
brianaa@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Hotel Lodging Coordinator for: 
(High Level, Fort V, La Crete, Eagles Nest) 

Roberta Alook 
Shawna Moberly 

587-303-8036 
 

alookroberta@gmail.com 

John D’or Prairie School Coordinator 
 

Wanda Laboucan 780-502-4167 wandalaboucan@kayascollege.ca 

Sister Gloria School Coordinator 
 

Miranda D’or 780-841-3807 mirandador@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Hotel Booking 
 

Samantha Laboucan 780-502-9649 samanthal@lrrcn.ab.ca 

Media & Press Release 
 

Chief Conroy Sewepegaham 
Darryel Sowan 

 
780-516-3777 

 
darryels@lrrcn.ab.ca  
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